

Mat. Ex. 02/25 (CIS 02/25)

Order Dt. 31.01.2026

Today is fixed for ER of the process issued against the OP/husband/JDR under order 21 rule 38 CPC.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner/DHR is directed to file requisite.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 07.04.2026 for SR and appearance.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.